FCM PTO-1593 (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) EXPRESS MAIL NO. EK220-865117US PA				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
EXPRESS MAIL NO. EX220-00311703	Patent and Trademark Office			
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101300941 .qinal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Zavgren, Jr. (2/21/00) Joseph J. Weinstein (2/21/00)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John R. Zavgren, Jr. (2/21/00)	Name: GTE Internetworking Incorporated			
Joseph J. Weinstein (2/21/00)	0 ==			
O Subramanian Ramanathan (2/23/00)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	- s			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2, 2, 4, U			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Burlington State: MA ZIP: 01803			
2/21/00, $2/21/00$, $2/23/00$, Execution Date: $2/22/00$, $2/22/00$, $2/21/00$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
091513757 Additional numbers atla	ched? Yes X No			
09 513 757 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
 O9 1513767 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	<u></u>			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation HQE03G13 Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000073 072339

01 FC:581

(40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE	
ev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	794)				ļ
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):				
Isidro Ma	arcos Castineyra (2/22/00)		Brig Barnum Elliott	(2/22/00)	0
	S. Passman (2/21/00)		Dig Dunan Dineu	(1, 11, 00)	Fa.
<u>winiam s</u>	S. Passman (2/21/00)				375
					512
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Ye	s No X		jc58
2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):				ļ
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:	State: Z				
**					
Street Address: City:	State: Z	ZIP:			
	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
		165 [NO C.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being	ng filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. 1	Patent Application No.(s)	l E	B. Patent No.(s)		
		_			
		-			
		_			
-		-			
		_			
*		· · · · · · ·	. [v]	<u> </u>	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🔲	No X		

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, John R. Zavgren, Jr.
Joseph J. Weinstein
Subramanian Ramanathan
Isidro Marcos Castineyra
Brig Barnum Elliott
William S. Passman

residing (respectively) at

- 15 Deacon Hunt Rd., Acton, MA 01720
- 94 Beacon Street, Apt. 31, Somerville, MA 02143

 $\Delta = \Delta = \Delta$

- 80 Crabtree St., Concord, MA 01742
- 10 Waldo St., #3, Somerville, MA 02143
- 25 Wollaston Ave., Arlington, MA 02476
- 198 East St., Lexington, MA 02420

sell and assign to *GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED*, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

A NODE BELONGING TO MULTIPLE CLUSTERS IN AN AD HOC WIRELESS NETWORK

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor John K Grange Ch.	Date	9/9	1/2000
	John R. Zavgten, Jr. Address 15 Deacon Hunt Rd., Acton, MA 01720		ı	1
Witness	Robel Vincent	Date	2/2/	12000
Address	60 Spring St, Walrefield MA 01880		,	
Witness	Novan 3rh	Date	2/	21/2000
Address	1 Anchor Way, Newbury, MA 019	51	•	
	Inventor Joseph Wennie		Date	2/21/2000
	Address 94 Beacon Street, Apt. 31, Somerville, MA 02	2143		
Witness	Swan & Wood	Date	2/21	/2000
Address	1200 W. Woodhury Rd., Wolcott, VT05680	-3/33		
Witness	And stail		2/2	1/2000
Address	or Spring St, Watefield MA 01880			1
	/			

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

	Attorney's Docket No. 99-439
	Inventor Juhnmanz Ramanal Date 2/23/2000
	Subramanian Ramanathan
	Address 80 Crabtree St., Concord, MA 01742
Witness	(MARK Typhan) Mach Jahon Date 2/23/2000
Address	10 Moulton Street Cambridge ma 01138
Witness	1/12d Rosenzway Flyels Date 2/23/2000
Address	10 Mgulfox St Combridge MA 02139
	Inventor Sidro Marcos Cartinegra Date 2/22/00 Sidro Marcos Castineyra
	Address 10 Waldo St., #3, Somerville, MA 02143
Witness	Justing Date 2/22/60
Address	20 Causeway St Millis MA 02054
Witness	sil Reardon Date a 22/00
Address	405 Village st Millis, MA
	Inventor 1800 Samulus Date 22 Fel 00
	Brig Barnum Elliott Address 25 Wollaston Ave., Arlington. MA 02476
Witness	Justing) (Date 2/22/00
Address	20 CAUSEWAY ST MILLIS MA OZOSY
Witness	All Reardon Date 3/35/00
Address	405 Village St. Millis, MA
	A 2 20 MOSU
	Inventor William Date 2/21/2000
	William S. Passman
	Address 198 East St., Lexington, MA 02420
Witness	
Address	Go Spring St, Wakehell MH 01880
Witness	Noran ru Date 2/21/2000
Address	1 Anchor Way, Newbury, MA 01951

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0715